UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
DIRECTORATE OF AGRICULTURE. JAMMU.

Subject: Tentative Seniority list of Mali/ Gardener/ Laboratory Attendant/
Khalasi/ Mushroom Cultivator/ Plant Protection Operators/ Mali-Cum-
Chowkidar/ Helper/ Watchman/ Jaribkash/ Weighman/ Guard working
In Pay Level- SL-1 (14800-47100) of Reasi District Cadre falling in
Class-VIIl. Category A of Schedule-ll (Executive) of Jammu and
Kashmir Agriculture (Subordinate) Service Recruitment Rules, 2017.

CIRCULAR

A Tentative Seniority List of Mali/ Gardener/ Laboratory Attendant/ Khalasi/
Mushroom Cultivator/ Plant Protection Operators/ Mali-Cum-Chowkidar/ Helper/
Watchman/ Jaribkash/ Weighman/ Guard working in Pay Level- SL-1 (14800-47100)
of Reasi District Cadre falling in Class-VIIl, Category A of Schedule-II (Executive) of
Jammu and Kashmir Agriculture (Subordinate) Service Recruitment Rules, 2017is
hereby circulated to the concerned controlling officers for follow action as unger:

l

8. The seniority list may be displayed at prominent place on the Notice Board
and shown to each of the officials working in their scheme/ office/ district to
make aware them of their seniority position. _

9. The concerned officials may file their objections, if any, in respect of their
seniority with authenticated proof/ supporting documents within a period of 21
azys from the date of issue.

10. The aggrieved employee may submit his/her representation through his/ner
controlling officer with an advance copy to this Directorate.

11.All representations received from the officials regarding discrepancies may be
forwarded to this Directorate by the controlling officers with his comments
clearly supporting or contradicting the claims. !

12.Date of Birth as has been recorded in the seniority list will not be taken unless
it is properly supported by a proof authentication in this regard.

13.The copy of the seniority list duly signed by each of the officials who have no
objection to it be furnished to this Directorate, and: !

14.The objections received after the stipulated date shall not be considered.

~Sharma)
Director
ﬁ/gr"ulture Production & F.W. Deptt.

ammu
No: Agri/DAJ-Estt-  /Seniority/2022/ Y98 £ 4 %@J Dated: 9?;( o /1@}
Copy for information and necessary action to the:

1. Chief Agriculture Officer, Reasi

2. Computer Programmer I/c Deptl. Website



Annexure to Circular No.Agri/DAJ/Estt-75/2022/ 1980~ 6)

TENTATIVE SENIORITY LIST OF MALIES/ GARDENER/ LABORATORY ATTENDANT/ KHALASI/ MUSHROOM CULTIVATOR/ PLANT PR¢TECTION OPERATOR/
VIALI-CUM-CHOWKIDAR/ HELPER/ WATCHMAN/ JARIBKASH/ WEIGHMAN/ GUARD WORKING IN THE PAY SCALE OF SL-1 (14800-47100) IN REASI

DISTRICT FALLING iN CLASS-VIII, CATEGORY “A” OF SCHEDULE-Il (EXECUTIVE) OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AGRICULTURE (SUBORDINATE) SERVICE

RECRUITMENT RULES-2017

S,
No

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08

09
10
&
12
| 13
14

Name of the
Official

Mohd Hussain
Shabir Ahmed
Puneet Gupta
Panka; Sharma

Sushil Sharma

Vikas Gupta

Kuldeep Kumar - |

Rajeshwar
Chand N
Jameela Akhter

Brinder Kumar

Vijay Kumar
Naresh Singh

Nagesh Sharma |

| Ajeet Kumar

Designation

Watchman

Mali
Khalasi
‘Mali
Mali
Khalasi
Mali

~ Khalasi

Khalasi
| 25.03.1987
1 03.08.1985
1 15.12.1998

Mali
~ Khalasi
Mali
Chowkidar

— Chowkidar

~13.03.1970
- 05.05.2000
' 06.08.1987

| 28.10.1986
| 10.08.1986
| 16.04.1986
| 03.05.1986
| 09.10.1987

- 15.03.1987

1 22.01.2001
'~ 42.14.1997

~ Date of Birth

Date of 1~
appointment

18.07.2003

 05.11.2020

- 05.11.2020
1 05.11.2020

© 05.11.2020
' 05.11.2020

23102021 )2
| 23.10.2021 |
123.10.2021 |

| 23.10.2021
© 23.10.2021

| 18.07.2003
©20.06.2019

Date of
promotion
to the
present pay
scale

120.06.2019

1 05.11.2020 |
05.11.2020
- 05.11.2020 |
' 05.11.2020

1 05.11.2020

105.11.2020

05.11.2020

| 05.11.2020 |
105.11.2020 |

| 05.11.2020 |
05.11.2020
05.11.2020 |
1 05.11.2020 |

123.10.2021

Dated A}[1p|s022

Middle
Matric

B.A.

‘Matric

Matric
Matric
Matric
Matric

Matric
~ Matric
~ Matric
1042

10+2

- 10+2

v Dlfector
Agriculture Production & F.W.
I\ O/\{ammu

7\

Qualification | Category

 Office/Scheme

where working

- CAO Reasi
CAO Reasi

~ CAO Reasi

~ CAO Reasi

-~ CAO Reasi
1 CAO Reasi

- CAO Reasi

'CAO Reasi

" CAO Reasi
- CAO Reasi
~ CAO reasi

- SMF C_Egrma

 SDAO Reasi

Deptt.

1
i
l
|
|
i
|



